

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 15828/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 10/05/2010 in CWP No.11433/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARTAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 04/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vide letter dated 8th September, 2011, learned counsel for the petitioner had sought time for enabling her to file additional documents. Additional documents have, however, not been filed till date. Learned counsel seeks an adjournment of four weeks so as to enable him to file copies of the additional documents.

The prayer is allowed. The needful shall be done within four weeks from today, subject to payment of Rs.2,000/- as costs. The costs shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks from today.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|